Firearms Permit Examiners Board

MEMO
DATE: April 20, 2010
TO: Secretary of State
FROM: Secretary Chief T. William Knapp (Ret.)
RE: Board Schedule for Firearms Permit Examiners 2010

Updates and changes in Board schedule, start time 1:30pm for all
meetings unless indicated™*

1) Thursday, January 14" DPS Middletown
2) Thursday, January 28™ DPS Middletown
3) Thursday, February 11" DPS Middletown
4) Thursday, March 11" DPS Middletown
5) Thursday, April 8" DPS Middletown
6) Thursday, April 22" Wethersfield *1:00 start time
7) Thursday, May 13" Wethersfield PD
8) Tuesday, May 25™ Wethersfield PD (Thursday, May 27" back-up is cancelled)
9) Thursday, June 10" DPS Middletown
10) Thursday, June 24" Wethersfield PD (was previous back-up meeting)
11) Thursday, July 8" DPS Middletown
Thursday, July 22" (back up meeting)
12) Thursday, August 12" DPS Middletown
13) Thursday, August 26" DPS Middletown
14) Thursday, September 9™ DPS Middletown
Thursday, September 23" (back up meeting) DPS Middletown
15) Thursday, October 14™ DPS Middletown
16) Thursday, October 28" DPS Middletown
17) Wednesday, November 10" Wethersfield PD*
Thursday, November 18" (back up meeting) DPS Middletown
18) Thursday, December 9" DPS Middletown
Thursday, December 23™ (back up meeting) DPS Middletown



